VISSERING

fteim GF

Construction Company PROPOSAL
whete sucress b mepsored o pecied el o i WORKSHEET SUMMARY
Praject: CITY OF CREST HILL - WEST SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENTS Change Order Request #: 029
Yo: Strand Assocfates, Inc, Date: 8/1/2024

Pominic Gattone

AJE Project #: IDFPR No. 184001273

VCC Project #: 11108.00
WORK DESCRIPTION
N RESPONSE TO RFi104; ELIMINATE THE DRAEN VALVE,
WALL CORE AND ASSOCIATED DRAIN IPIPING FROM
THE NORTHWESTERN-MOST AEROBIC DIGESTER
Line No Cost Description Labar Amt Material Amt Equip & Other Sub-Contractar Sub-Total
Amt Amt
1 GA RICH - SEE ATTACHED $ {3,467.00) (3,467.00);
2 $ -
3 3 -
4 FEPLEASE NOTE: VALVE WILL BE TURNED s -
5 OVER TO THE OWRNER PURCHASED BY VIC 5 -
6 $ -
7 $ -
8 $ -
] $ -
10 $ -
11 $ -
12 3 -
13 $
3 -
g B
3 -
$ ~
4 -
I3 -
[ .
g B
3 -
g -
$ -
[ ~
Sub-Total $ - - - $ [3,467.00}] & (3.467.00}
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL (OWNER): City of Crest Hill Contractor's Net: % -
Sub-Contactor’'s Net: % (3,457.00)
Name/Title:  Julius Hansen, Interim Director of Public Works Net Subtotal: § {3,467.00)
Contractor's Fea: (15% on Own Work, 5% on Subs, & 034 on Credits): $ -
Signature: Sub-Total: 5 {3,467.00)
Bonds & Insurance - 1%: $ -
Date: Woiksheet Total: $ {3,467.00}

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL (A/E): Strand Associates, Ine.

Name/Title:  Dominic Gattone, PE

Signature:

Date:

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL {CONTRACTOR): VISSERING CONSTRUCTION CO

Name/Title:
i i 7

Signature: "‘/f ] ﬁ,/a,péjj;—-
4 i

March 31, 2025

Tony Marzetts, Project Manager

Date:




ltem 9F

CREST HILL WEST SEWAGE
TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF CREST HILL

FROM: PROJECT: ~ Crest Hill

G A Rich & Sons, Inc. Waest Plant upgrades

P O Box 50 JOB NUMBER: 22-5-16

Deer Creek, IL 61733 RFP# CPR 029_STR 65 8" Drain & valve credit
in STR 65

CONTRACT WORK: Process Piping / Plumbing

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
Credit 8" Drain and valve inside STR 65 per CMR 028. Valve credit by Vissering

SUMMARY OF DETAILED BREAKDOWN:

Additions Deletions Net Total
A, MATERIAL -$2,285.00 -$2,285.00
B. LABOR -$832.00 -$832.00
C. EQUIPMENT -$350.00 -$350.00
D. OTHER COSTS
1 TAX EXEMPT 8.25% of MAT) - Deletion -0- $0.00
2 EXPENDABLE TOOLS (2.5% of LABOR) - Deletion -0- $0.00
E. SUBTOTAL {A+B+C+D1+D2) -$3,467.00
F. OVERHEAD AND PROFIT (E x 15%) - Deletion -0- $0.00
G. TOTAL (E+F) -$3,467.00
Il CONTRACTOR'S MARK-UP ON WORK OF SUBCONTRACTORS
Detailed Breakdowns and Summaries from each Sub-Contractor must be attached.
SUBCONTRACTOR: Firm Name CONTRACT WORK: Description PROPOSAL
1 ‘
2
3
4
H
i {H x 6%) - Deletion -0- $0.00
IV FINAL SUMMARY
J4 PROPOSAL (G+H+) -$3,467.00
K BONDS (2.5% of PROPOSAL) - Deletion -0- $0.00
L BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE (if applicable) {0.3% of PROPOSAL) - Deletion -0-
M TOTAL PROPOSAL for subject RFP increase (decrease) in contract amount -$3,467.00
N Time added to contract 1 Calendar Days
CONTRACTOR
SIGNATURE Bret Verardo

TITLE Project Manager DATE 03/29/25




CREST HILL WEST, SEWAGE
TREATMENT FACILITY UPGRADES
CITY OF CREST HILL

lterm SF

Description of Qty Unit Price Total Estimated Unit Price  |Total Estimated] Unit Price [Total Eslimated Subcontractor
Material, Labor & Equipment Rental Materia! Materia! Cost Labor Labor Cost Rental Renia) Cost Cost
Pipefitter foreman -4 $108.00 | -$432.00
Pipefiiter -4 $100.00 | -$400.00
Truck whools -4 $25.00 | -$100.00
8"x3' TF x PE -1 $585.00 -$585.00
8" MJ x TF Wall Sleeve -1 $610.00 -$610.00
8"x2FxF -1 $6356.00 -$635,00
8" Flange 80 -1 $310.00 -$310.00
Link Seal -1 $85.00 -$85.00
Core drill -1 $250.00] -$250.00
Gasket & Bolts -4 $15.00 -$60.00
TOTALS -$2,285.00 -$832.00 -$350.00




Cost Proposal Request
West Sewage Treatment Plant Improvements
City of Crest Hill
Contract 1-2022
September 17, 2024

STRAND

ASSOCIATES®

COST PROPOSAL NO.: 029

TO: Vissering Construction

ISSUED BY: Dominic Gattone, P.E,

DISTRIBUTION

Tony Marzetta, Project Manager Vissering Construction {Contractor)
Mike Eulitz City of Crest Hill

Dominic Gattone, P.E. Strand Associates, Ine.®

ftem 9F

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Price and Time incidental to proposed modifications

to the Contract Documents deseribed herein,

The intent of this cost proposal request is to eliminate the drain valve, wall core, and associated drain piping from

the northwestern-most aerobic digester.

DESCRIPTIONS AFFECTING THE DRAWINGS

(29-01 See attached red line drawings.

DDG:dN strend com'projects TOLASI-385F182 M5 Construction CPR, WD), CB, et CPR-029 - Digester dredn valve ¢fiminstion CPR 029 - diain valve dimmation doo




LO"ENSY-SD

LSELVYI008SY %
GNVHLS

-y
r« Y| = : f g \ / s
[#4{~mmv]
s T Y i
@b v w iy rima]
? aamnnd} IR =0 .”|\\ _mgﬁsu 53 iy = "
21007 3 g TG T3
ZHOLLYO 2INIACT FLaT ar 120 ..un\\ “ 190 2 vy ity =
THOW LOOPOHA S0 T3 G~ 0
T — LU Liyones) OS50/ 54d ST [l cme]
ON nor Vi "o = o 0N =
s Hoowy -] =L s deoy U
-
PR CdAL) DNINGAD $T L2 N R
o0 T B ONLLTIXT HLM NOTY=, s T2 B w0'a08 \O )
2 2 ™y oo,
e O\. - @./ vE hr/ . B @
— Lo =
T KD WO an & !
I
TR Cecton T T T
= _L| ] 1 r_|i . om I _ T i
L : L o = e
g _ —T _ 7 Caad Ha& _ /N oHn | T
3 vyt PIRNIATY
F 4RGN 3
2 = [G]
3. 4
F5% wa
535 B8
ERE 46
o e’
i3 c=
= o
[ @ m
2EE LG ok s
sk - [N () Fimoa YN Avols
i"x m Bt oams Ela COHSNES NN o
~ A
2 a L7 — -
z 50 - i i A = x ,
= S AT T
m sy e =1 - 7 i
z CUVWE D S — M [ 1 i T 54
3 REIT Ty s & =1 1S annd
u/ & [ 1 T TR NHALT 000
X x|115) | =) nvo L AVoRR T s
: — [ 1 1 I I i FEa
! 1 @
F T T
(Drios 34 //
(X1 - &
e
SO TINNYMD NV [oNala) © e nma.n
. _ I I ] | A Sangd 000
[ [ b o S 1 =] Ny MOMA
DR E: —e306s T 3 @~ Vo) o arges y\nn I B3]
RIG/5YH v L HaS/ovh o R B S 9
i mi i e il B
m m w Ve 8 T i [ o
m H nae it (¥ 40 “dAL) AmLDVANNYY E— - | ;
m ] - r 40 "L} HOLDWINGD AT & P
' T ] I [ .TL\
SOREE "B Y 0L pMZAe “ORF T 3 TU oNonEY sogme 0 aﬁ.\ =1 iuaﬂw.\ N M
m ¥ IS o0 ¥ es,0 et N ETtY A3 o £S5 i, SO
m_ T T
Z
“HIA SHL NHOHS 10N 5t SNIGHOINGE v
iYL HUON 40 Thva HUNOS 40 HLoedT Tid “HIHEHL
ONUEDR NiHLM CCLYIHS 18 QL WYI 50d e & TG AN H04 JLRONGD 100 MG (T)
Alhones Hum HINEL onru (Z 40 “dAl) LIOMOT0 LYSHIONDD ¥ Ou
4 $0ld DG TINNYH ONLLSDO HONOHHL JATTIE 0Ad J0Modd  (ED) MO 5% T4 20 MOLLDU ¥ TVA 7/C ONV ol %/ J00Nd (8)
% ONY NI TORIINGD CL MOl wﬂzzxuﬁﬂzanﬁ..ﬂ Bmﬁu (T TR0
m w m m- TN SXOT JATVA 40 NOWNGT SHYNIGHGGD GL HOLOVEINGD (D) Cand L D wvinn e onaee Tw ()
o e (€L 40 dAl) TUTH ¥apeDde
UNGHD ONY L LETEHE Ty . i k
0 anvesan 8000 S0t w55 75 s TS @) D oo s @ it IS 0 193 S5zt i v
. " R “TIHS ANN J0LYHIdC 2ATWA 55 T G 0 Tivkes SI0ng AAOE
TR " JNQIS, oD WA 8 (D) % CNITVY WOREhIT Y ..I)an_%l.ﬂ. > uNiE wnnmy {g) SNEVAS WIPDON TSNS 55 ONY AOLS NOIGAILC! 55 Jneks @
R T
‘ (r 40 "dA) JATA AOTDY NS o @D % “THOLYOUEDSE T vl ey SHL Hos and oL NolTnL ®
. - K0 e abiar s STIH0KD 5 J0INGHd HILLIYANMA LN e
"0 Q0N STENOY BOWORY JNSIHOY TLooh @D @ N LOCNEN-OC ORI T “NOLYOR A0
UG 1 D LY Jakd ¥ O3 LEL HOA TIVM NV 335 'KHOHG JON SINOddNG ONldd NOUVADY 2
D OIS W00 “dALY TRV TYOAL Hi.De,L Y ONY 8 . VIS TI6 AVAIVM AITTNOD HIN NEZHLNOS THOD A3TIeS Idid MWLM 95005 O 3 OL £TVEC T
COHAG BT HON NI TRIINGD STMOO SOMDNY JNESHOY.TLOGH (FD) KUM dvo dHOD HUM THNYHS ONlisbd Tid (Z) B raRd TNl ¥ 55 31 NOWSNWIL OL MO 06 Tk Jivicd (1) TUON TONID HOJ ZDTINEY-SD SHIAVND 32 L
Luisp e e acaliva g Lirguini o) g e el grar g TRIOR IR TREIRDD

S8 uay




ZOERSY-L9
891
R c]. -

==
=R

=k
LT
RIS

I

i
BT T .w\
HIRAIB0/ 5
BT0RT T B
S

T3 TV 20K AONIRATY +/1 X &/3—bg,
it J5Y0 1Y ATNO UZHOVLLY LI10

=1 20WOUd  IVIS 400K LY Ony
OL ¥VINIG 2000YT AONIHETY (2}

TIAA TV TIOIADNG
ANY J0¥RiD OL INIOd 407 HOMJ ONidid ANOH “44CHai0 JUYGNIONOD 0W0Nd @

ﬁw TIWETD RIS CAVAOTIYM
ATHINGD HON HUM oD ONY NS QLT Tt S T (8

*SNINDO MIN 4R ZITHONGO 170 MvS (%)

‘(¥ A0 "GAL) CNOUYOLIIIGE OL MILOM 0.4
30 TIWHG TLME “IATVA ONIOOITTLL HiM CHOMGN J0 ThG Tluva ks (E)

%@ WAL W NGO T (B

TGUSAS NOLwrY
AHL HAd DA QL NOUIGNWHL ONY ST74080 55 SUAOHd QL abHnIOYAnHYR @

faviter g d

‘dAnG 400 n0-20-2 (B

-5 e oo eas @

feayuiinvo i g

Eiwkia

02 IOPGHIV-0T ONLWYAS I8 “NOLYDOT 04
N D25 NMDHT 1DN LSHOSSNS Dhkdk NOUWIGY T
0N TROMNID $0J ZOTASY-CO MMM DR

fivits gy o >4

.mm.‘q_uomwwm Js‘mmm@np-:nw)ﬁﬁs.%w./ D ﬂxﬁm-\auwwq RS
v 5 3 / /
v } @ s o &
4? QUe oY RITHS T3 n
i 100 420
. — e . ; —
v s il P O - sy Bhocy ||| [ o7 m oy
“NOW 1oarodd
Harvuie e @/ \@ @:/f
2 aon s oY EonaT Prirde ®
iy T4 u,Eme._ - l‘:\ B0 O
o > e zzroer = B Y
E R T NN T e NN =
: il I T n ﬁ_ | zy I _4_ T 1 e g ﬁ [ T -
T ! ,
——t— T I T | A ——
) N O 1 OO 70 | N | IR ¥/
> .\I - O twn e 3y S -
m q DNV -—jhu_w.sdﬁ <vnv¢\ I SNIDNODH (LY ST
g % 2 41_ L) vews was 3
= o] o ma
ﬁmm "o oSt 0B FRERE 1 %
o 3“ [T [y NVEG LNV O
ao i Er =] 0N I
gEn H 490 s “ E.Enﬂ..m_.m..,/ R.Euﬂm_w./ a5
EFEIY o : o — s
o 3 7] [ 1 i Ty I
EZ m [ |1 & Iy BT
zE A | [ i M [
sFZ N ] L : L e
= m 2 P . : [ MW |
g P ML = — [ I A WY
B Lo bt p— Wt H— ¥
i ;
3 Sy M ‘.M‘.Mnrlﬁ 40 )| H .—.
@ S4nnd omE e dua © g ik o
Jahjig MW
m%g,@.w\nmta P
il i H {ERAE T B
AN @.annj-\.m_ I g
HEH g, ; HOOTD NN G0 ; @
L .ﬁ&..u/ s\ux.(En .mlm 3 E.Sah...-m. Y o DBB..% .w./ T L, h#-./suad ONIDADY 0
. b i ——r I T
T w2 RS CE RPN <
e b 1 ﬁl }r- e 1 1 PR -1
H m 1 8 Lo i - T T P
iht i oH &)/ =Y
m w ﬂ i it 5 ‘ 2400 |2 epiiulLu|{T]
! i




